Time/Dist

6.92
7.11
7.21
7.22
7.26
7.35
7.52
7.63
7.65
7.65
7.88

8.06
8.14
8.17
8.19
8.22
8.28
8.35
8.35
8.38
8.41
8.48
8.53
8.56
8.57
8.58
8.62
8.77
8.77
8.81

2016 Indoor Rankings

Athlete

Native Indoor
Open Indoor

Olivia Lawrence
Kaylee llnisky
Jessica Dasiuk
Taylor Zwarych
Kate Martell
Madigan Chartier
Kennedy Culbertson
Taylor de Jong
Lily Yungmann
Mikayla Pollard
Makayla Scheller

Native Indoor
Open Indoor

Taylor Strauss
Jansen Ziola
Brianna Andrews
Emily Coghill
Christina Toovey
Kendra Farmer
Lauren Town
Kaylee lInisky
Holly Murray
Galilee Mwarabu
Jessica Dasiuk
Katie Turnbull
Madigan Chartier
Kate Martell
Alyson Edwards
Micah Strueby
Rayne Butler
Jasmine Farthing
Taylor de Jong

Youth Women

6.83 Feb-08-03 Jenni Hucul STFC
6.38 Feb-08-03 Jenni Hucul STFC

99
00
99
00
00
00
99
99
00
00
99

7.45 Feb-09-03 Jenni Hucul STFC
7.45 Feb-09-03 Jenni Hucul STFC

99
99
00
99
00
99
99
00
00
00
99
99
00
00
00
99
00
98
99

50 Metres

UNSK
PAAC
RIVA
QPTC
RIVA
RIVA
STFC
STFC
QPTC
RIVA
MCHS

60 Metres

SMAT
STFC
STFC
STFC
STFC
STFC
SMAT
PAAC
STFC
EXCL
RIVA
STFC
RIVA
RIVA
LMTC
RIVA
STFC
UNSK
STFC

Date

18/03/2016
18/03/2016
18/03/2016
18/03/2016
18/03/2016
18/03/2016
18/03/2016
18/03/2016
18/03/2016
18/03/2016
18/03/2016

28/01/2016
14/01/2016
22/01/2016
05/12/2015
28/01/2016
12/02/2016
05/03/2016
05/03/2016
14/01/2016
04/03/2016
28/01/2016
14/01/2016
12/02/2016
05/03/2016
12/02/2016
12/02/2016
14/01/2016
05/12/2015
14/01/2016

Location

Saskatoon
Saskatoon
Saskatoon
Saskatoon
Saskatoon
Saskatoon
Saskatoon
Saskatoon
Saskatoon
Saskatoon
Saskatoon

Saskatoon
Saskatoon
Manitoba
Saskatoon
Saskatoon
Regina
Alberta
Alberta
Saskatoon
Manitoba
Saskatoon
Saskatoon
Regina
Alberta
Regina
Regina
Saskatoon
Regina
Saskatoon



Time/Dist

8.82
8.83
8.84
8.86
8.89
8.98
9.01
9.11
9.13
9.14
9.28
9.37
9.53

25.45
26.53
26.62
26.71
26.74
27.03
27.24
27.31
27.64
27.65
27.84
27.92
28.18
28.26
28.34
28.61
29.09
29.45
29.76
29.88

2016 Indoor Rankings

Athlete

Madison Wickenheiser
Mikayla Pollard
Elizabeth Anastazia
Sierra Leonard
Jacie Hewitt
Tanessa Morris
Lilly Yungmann
Emily Toews
Lauren Dressler
Makayla Scheller
Hannah Strinholm
Katrina Nixdorf
Agsa Hussain

Native Indoor
Open Indoor

Emily Coghill
Taylor Strauss
Kendra Farmer
Jansen Ziola
Olivia Lawrence
Ashlyn Mooney
Holly Murray
Brianna Andrews
Katie Turnbull
Christina Toovey
Micah Strueby
Galilee Mwarabu
Lauren Town
Alyson Edwards
Kate Martell
Kaylee lInisky
Rayne Butler
Jasmine McKenzie
Mikayla Pollard
Jacie Hewitt

Youth Women

60 Metres Cont'd

99 EXCL
00 RIVA
99 STFC
00 STFC
00 PAAC
99 EXCL
00 QPTC
99 RIVA
00 RIVA
99 MCHS
99 EXCL
98 EXCL
99 EXCL
200 Metres

24.69 Mar-07-03 Jenni Hucul STFC
24.69 Mar-07-03 Jenni Hucul STFC

99 STFC
99 SMAT
99 STFC
99 STFC
99 UNSK
99 RIVA
00 STFC
00 STFC
99 STFC
00 STFC
99 RIVA
00 EXCL
99 SMAT
00 LMTC
00 RIVA
00 PAAC
00 STFC
00 RIVA
00 RIVA
00 PAAC

Date

05/12/2015
28/01/2016
04/03/2016
14/01/2016
05/03/2016
12/02/2016
12/02/2016
28/01/2016
14/01/2016
05/12/2015
05/12/2015
05/12/2015
12/02/2016

04/03/2016
28/01/2016
04/03/2016
22/01/2016
18/03/2016
18/03/2016
22/01/2016
04/03/2016
04/03/2016
28/01/2016
28/01/2016
04/03/2016
05/03/2016
18/03/2016
18/03/2016
18/03/2016
18/03/2106
28/01/2016
18/03/2016
05/03/2016

Location

Regina
Saskatoon
Manitoba
Saskatoon
Alberta
Regina
Regina
Saskatoon
Saskatoon
Regina
Regina
Regina
Regina

Manitoba
Saskatoon
Manitoba
Manitoba
Saskatoon
Saskatoon
Manitoba
Manitoba
Manitoba
Saskatoon
Saskatoon
Manitoba
Alberta

Saskatoon
Saskatoon
Saskatoon
Saskatoon
Saskatoon
Saskatoon
Alberta



Time/Dist

30.20
30.67
31.00

42.39
42.74
44.00
44.01
44.04
44.74
45.54
45.87
46.41
46.87
47.40
47.53
48.16
48.89

59.17
1:01.59
1:02.76
1:02.95
1:02.96
1:03.38
1:04.59
1:09.08
1:10.70
1:10.97

2016 Indoor Rankings
Youth Women

Athlete Date Location
200 Metres Cont'd
Hannah Strinholm 99 EXCL 05/12/2015 Regina
Elizabeth Anastazia 99 STFC 18/03/2016 Saskatoon
Brieanna Hall 99 RIVA 05/12/2015 Saskatoon
300 Metres
Native Indoor 39.72 Feb-15-03 Jenni Hucul STFC
Open Indoor 39.01 Dec-30-80 Jillian Richardson AB
Emily Coghill 99 STFC 14/01/2016 Saskatoon
Taylor Strauss 99 SMAT 12/02/2016 Regina
Holly Murray 00 STFC 12/02/2016 Regina
Micah Strueby 99 RIVA 14/01/2016 Saskatoon
Ashlyn Mooney 99 RIVA 14/01/2016 Saskatoon
Katie Turnbull 99 STFC 14/01/2016 Saskatoon
Alyson Edwards 00 LMTC 14/01/2016 Saskatoon
Christina Toovey 00 STFC 14/01/2016 Saskatoon
Galilee Mwarabu 00 EXCL 12/02/2016 Regina
Lauren Town 99 SMAT 12/02/2016 Regina
Hannah Strinholm 99 EXCL 12/02/2016 Regina
Courtney Dembrowski 00 STFC 12/02/2016 Regina
Kate Martell 00 RIVA 14/01/2016 Saskatoon
Mikayla Pollard 00 RIVA 14/01/2016 Saskatoon
400 Metres
Native Indoor 56.99 Mar-13-82 Lisa Kroll STFC
Open Indoor 55.69 Feb-28-82 Jillian Richardson AB
Emily Coghill 99 STFC 04/03/2016 Manitoba
Jasmine Fehr 99 STFC 18/03/2016 Saskatoon
Micah Strueby 99 RIVA 28/01/2016 Saskatoon
Chloe McEachern 00 QCST 04/03/2016 Manitoba
Courtney Dembrowski 00 STFC 04/03/2016 Manitoba
Kelsey Haczkewicz 99 YLTC 04/03/2016 Manitoba
Alyson Edwards 00 LMTC 19/02/2016 Quebec
Hannah Strinholm 99 EXCL 04/03/2016 Manitoba
Elizabeth Anastazia 99 STFC 04/03/2016 Manitoba
Brittany Varga 99 YLTC 18/03/2016 Saskatoon



Time/Dist

1:38.56
1:40.30
1:45.22
1:48.02
1:54.97
1:57.72
1:58.81

2:15.14
2:21.04
2:24.22
2:27.82
2:30.48
2:36.19
2:39.82
2:39.93
2:40.04
2:45.17
2:46.70
2:48.88
2:49.83

3:06.22
3:08.01
3:11.19
3:34.21

2016 Indoor Rankings

Youth Women

Athlete

Open Indoor
Native Indoor

Chloe McEachern
Jasmine Fehr

Kelsey Haczkewicz
Kira Lee-Wirz
Brittany Varga
Courtney Dembrowski
Madison Wickenheiser

Native Indoor
Open Indoor

Chloe McEachern
Jasmine Fehr

Kelsey Haczkewicz
Emily Coghill
Lindsay Balezantis
Tatiana Regnier
Sarrah Tremblay
Anne-Sophie Fortier
Eliisa Landry

Brittany Varga
Dezaray Wapass
Madison Wickenheiser
Courtney Dembrowski

Native Indoor
Open Indoor

Chloe McEachern
Jasmine Fehr
Kelsey Haczkewicz
Tatiana Regnier

1:35.46 Dec-28-85 Jill McDermid AB

600 Metres

Date

Location

1:36.38 Jan-26-96 Deidre Emerson CTC

00
99
99
00
99
00
99

QCST
STFC
YLTC
RIVA
YLTC
STFC
EXCL

800 Metres

14/01/2016
14/01/2016
14/01/2016
14/01/2016
12/02/2016
12/02/2016
12/02/2016

Saskatoon
Saskatoon
Saskatoon
Saskatoon
Regina
Regina
Regina

2:15.3h Mar-18-73 Linda Halvorson STFC

2:08.0h Dec-29-72 Glenda Reiser ON

00
99
99
99
99
00
00
99
99
99
00
99
00

QCST
STFC
YLTC
STFC
STFC
RIVA
EXCL
SMAT
RIVA
YLTC
PAAC
EXCL
STFC

1000 Metres

18/02/2016
04/03/2016
18/04/2016
12/02/2016
04/03/2016
05/03/2016
04/03/2016
18/03/2016
28/01/2016
18/03/2016
18/03/2016
05/12/2015
04/03/2016

Idaho
Manitoba
Saskatoon
Alberta
Manitoba
Alberta
Manitoba
Saskatoon
Saskatoon
Saskatoon
Saskatoon
Regina
Manitoba

2:58.89 Jan-27-95 Deidre Emerson ETC

2:55.91 Apr-26-97 Tanya Wright AB

00
99
99
00

QCST
STFC
YLTC
RIVA

12/02/2016
12/02/2016
12/02/2016
14/01/2016

Regina
Regina
Regina
Saskatoon



Time/Dist

3:46.93

5:01.50
5:01.85
5:04.41
5:15.68
5:35.62
5:46.78
5:44.96
5:51.18
6:13.39
6:17.20

11:19.82
11:56.86
12:13.26
12:25.05
12:26.32
13:09.68

8.92
9.17
9.23
9.35

2016 Indoor Rankings

Youth Women

Athlete Date Location
1000 Metres Cont'd
Dezaray Wapass 00 PAAC 14/01/2016 Saskatoon
1500 Metres
Native Indoor  4:38.9h Feb-08-80 Jane Bolstad RWCK

Open Indoor 4:31.3h Dec-29-71 Glenda Reiser ON
Chloe McEachern 00 QCST 05/12/2015 Regina
Kelsey Haczkewicz 99 YLTC 12/02/2016 Regina
Jasmine Fehr 99 STFC 04/03/2016 Manitoba
Lindsay Balezantis 99 STFC 22/01/2016 Manitoba
Sarrah Tremblay 00 EXCL 04/03/2016 Manitoba
Dezaray Wapass 00 PAAC 18/03/2016 Saskatoon
Eliisa Landry 99 RIVA 14/01/2016 Saskatoon
Tatiana Regnier 00 RIVA 05/03/2016 Alberta
Ashley Hards 99 LMTC 04/03/2016 Manitoba
Brittany Varga 99 YLTC 12/02/2016 Regina

3000 Metres
Native Indoor  9:57.24 Apr-05-06 Karissa LePage QCST
Open Indoor 9:57.24 Feb-04-06 Karissa LePage QCST
Chloe McEachern 00 QCST 04/03/2016 Manitoba
Sydney Enns 99 RIVA 12/02/2016 Regina
Sarrah Tremblay 00 EXCL 04/03/2016 Manitoba
Tatiana Regnier 00 RIVA 12/02/2016 Regina
Samantha Graham 00 RIVA 14/01/2016 Saskatoon
Ashley Hards 99 LMTC 04/03/2016 Manitoba
60m Hurdles .76m

Native Indoor 8.56 Mar-04-05 Jenni Hucul STFC

Open Indoor 8.56 Mar-04-05 Jenni Hucul STFC
Emily Coghill 99 STFC 14/01/2016 Saskatoon
Holly Murray 00 STFC 28/01/2016 Saskatoon
Brianna Andrews 00 STFC 12/02/2016 Regina
Jansen Ziola 99 STFC 14/01/2016 Saskatoon



Time/Dist

9.35
10.10
10.49
10.71

1.63m
1.58m
1.45m
1.41m
1.39m
1.35m

3.05m
3.05m
2.40m
2.35m
2.30m
1.98m
1.78m
1.70m

5.34m
5.32m
5.32m

Athle

2016 Indoor Rankings

Youth Women

te

Date

60m Hurdles .76m Cont'd

Kendra Farmer
Taylor de Jong
Lilly Yungmann
Taylor Zwarych

Open Indoor
Native Indoor

Ashlyn Mooney
Jansen Ziola

Brianna Andrews
Madison Wickenheiser
Emily Coghill

Nikala Morash

Native Indoor
Open Indoor

Taylor de Jong
Kylie Buchan
Jane Milligan
Katie Turnbull
Megan Fehr
Jessica Mascho
Shyloh Stratychuk
Agsa Hussain

Native Indoor
Open Indoor

Alyson Edwards
Jansen Ziola
Emily Coghill

99
99
00
00

1.80m Jan-11-97 Whitney Evans AB
1.71m Dec-30-80 S Ruecker/B Wehrhahn (92)A Collinge (99)

99
99
00
99
99
00

3.71m Dec-21-04 Leah Vause RIVA
3.71m Dec-21-04 Leah Vause RIVA

99
00
00
99
00
99
99
99

STFC
STFC
QPTC
QPTC

High Jump

RIVA
STFC
STFC
EXCL
STFC
PAAC

Pole Vault

STFC
RIVA
EXCL
STFC
RIVA
SMAT
SMAT
EXCL

Long Jump

04/03/2016
04/03/2016
18/03/2016
18/03/2016

18/03/2016
14/01/2016
28/01/2016
12/02/2016
12/02/2016
28/01/2016

28/01/2016
28/01/2016
12/02/2016
28/01/2016
18/03/2016
14/01/2016
14/01/2016
04/03/2016

Location

Manitoba
Manitoba
Saskatoon
Saskatoon

Saskatoon
Saskatoon
Saskatoon
Regina
Alberta
Saskatoon

Saskatoon
Saskatoon
Regina

Saskatoon
Saskatoon
Saskatoon
Saskatoon
Manitoba

5.68m Jan-12-02 Janine Polischuck RAT
5.68m Jan-12-02 Janine Polischuk RAT

00
99
99

LMTC
STFC
STFC

04/03/2016
22/01/2016
22/01/2016

Manitoba
Manitoba
Alberta



2016 Indoor Rankings
Youth Women

Time/Dist Athlete Date Location
Long Jump Cont'd
5.24m Brianna Andrews 00 STFC 22/01/2016 Manitoba
5.18m Olivia Lawrence 99 UNSK 18/03/2016 Saskatoon
5.13m Kendra Farmer 99 STFC 04/03/2016 Manitoba
5.08m Kaylee lInisky 00 PAAC 05/03/2016 Alberta
4.66m Katie Turnbull 99 STFC 04/03/2016 Manitoba
4.24m Taylor de Jong 99 STFC 04/03/2016 Manitoba
4.19m Katrina Nixdorf 98 EXCL 05/12/2015 Regina
4.18m Tanessa Morris 99 EXCL 12/02/2016 Regina
4.14m Lilly Yungmann 00 QPTC 04/03/2016 Manitoba
4.05m Jacie Hewitt 00 PAAC 05/03/2016 Alberta
4.03m Dyanna Brost 98 MCHS 05/12/2015 Regina
3.98m Madison Wickenheiser 99 EXCL 05/12/2015 Regina
3.86m Makayla Scheller 99 MCHS 18/03/2016 Saskatoon
3.84m Mikayla Pollard 00 RIVA 05/03/2016 Alberta
Triple Jump
Native Indoor ~ 12.28m Mar-09-02 Chloe Hetherton SMAT
Open Indoor 12.28m Mar-09-02 Chloe Hetherton SMAT
10.84m Brianna Andrews 00 STFC 28/01/2016 Saskatoon
10.77m Alyson Edwards 00 LMTC 04/03/2016 Manitoba
9.37m Lilly Yungmann 00 QPTC 04/03/2016 Manitoba
9.30m Tanessa Morris 99 EXCL 12/02/2016 Regina
9.15m Kelsey Conant 00 SMAT 28/01/2016 Saskatoon
8.61m Dyanna Brost 98 MCHS 05/12/2015 Regina
Shot Put 3kg
Native Indoor ~ 12.10m Mar-17-12 Jessica Buettner SMAT
Open Indoor 12.10m Mar-17-12 Jessica Buettner SMAT
11.34m Emily Coghill 99 STFC 04/03/2016 Manitoba
10.50m Jenelle Sunderland 99 QPTC 12/02/2016 Regina
10.50m Madison Wickenheiser 99 EXCL 12/02/2016 Regina
9.87Tm Makayla Scheller 99 MCHS 18/03/2016 Saskatoon
9.50m Tanessa Morris 99 EXCL 12/02/2016 Regina
9.42m Ellen Warwick 99 STFC 04/03/2016 Manitoba
8.20m Mikaila Ortynsky 98 YLTC 05/12/2015 Regina



2016 Indoor Rankings
Youth Women

Time/Dist Athlete Date Location
Shot Put 3kg Cont'd
7.42m Lauren Dressler 00 RIVA 18/03/2016 Saskatoon
Weight Throw 7.26kg

Native Indoor  14.93m Feb-07-14 Brooke Shatkowski EXCL
Open Indoor 14.93m Feb-07-14 Brooke Shatkowski EXCL

12.97m Jenelle Sunderland 99 QPTC 12/02/2016 Regina

12.75m Tanessa Morris 99 EXCL 12/02/2016 Regina

7.74m Mikaila Ortynsky 98 YLTC 05/12/2015 Regina
Pentathlon

Native Indoor 3543 pts  Feb-09-02 Janine Polischuk RAT
Open Indoor 3543 pts Feb-09-02 Janine Polischuk RAT

3258 pts Emily Coghill 99 STFC 12/02/2016 Alberta
9.26 60mH; 1.39m HJ; 5.30m LJ; 10.11m SP; 2:27.82 800m



